

WAYNE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
3151 West Old Lincoln Way
Wooster, Ohio 44691

WAY-CR176-0-00

CR 176 Prairie Lane Road Resurfacing

BID TAB

Opening: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 at 2:00 PM

REF #	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	251	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (441), As Per Plan	196	CY	\$225.00	\$44,100.00	\$230.00	\$45,080.00	\$180.00	\$35,280.00	\$300.00	\$58,800.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	47012	SY	\$1.25	\$58,765.00	\$1.00	\$47,012.00	\$1.10	\$51,713.20	\$2.00	\$94,024.00
3	407	Tack Coat For Leveling Course (Trackless), As Per Plan	3290	GAL	\$2.00	\$6,580.00	\$2.10	\$6,909.00	\$2.25	\$7,402.50	\$2.00	\$6,580.00
4	407	Tack Coat For Surface Course (Trackless), As Per Plan	1850	GAL	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.10	\$3,885.00	\$2.25	\$4,162.50	\$2.00	\$3,700.00
5	441	1" Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	1306	CY	\$145.00	\$189,370.00	\$142.00	\$185,452.00	\$165.00	\$215,490.00	\$185.00	\$241,610.00
6	441	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	1938	CY	\$145.00	\$281,010.00	\$150.00	\$290,700.00	\$165.00	\$319,770.00	\$170.00	\$329,460.00
7	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 642 Paint	7.64	MILE	\$500.00	\$3,820.00	\$180.00	\$1,375.20	\$250.00	\$1,910.00	\$650.00	\$4,966.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,850.00	\$47,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, As Per Plan	245	CY	\$75.00	\$18,375.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$80.00	\$19,600.00
10	642	Center Line, Type 1	3.82	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$3,820.00	\$950.00	\$3,629.00	\$950.00	\$3,629.00	\$950.00	\$3,629.00
11	642	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	7.64	MILE	\$500.00	\$3,820.00	\$650.00	\$4,966.00	\$650.00	\$4,966.00	\$650.00	\$4,966.00
12	642	Railroad Marking Symbol, Type 1	1	EACH	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	642	Stop Bar, Type 1	10	FT	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
TOTAL					\$633,640.00	\$644,558.20	\$644,558.20	\$671,923.20	\$671,923.20	\$671,923.20	\$817,685.00	\$817,685.00

Engineer's Estimate

Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.
606 N. Main St.
Mansfield, OH 44902
Contact: Steven E. Malone
419-524-5656
sem@kokosing.biz

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Holmesville, OH 44633
Contact: Terry Triner
330-279-900
estimating@melwaypaving.com

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.
17290 Munn Road
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
Contact: Krishna Vakada
440-543-2253
estimating@chagrinvalleypaving.com